
19 FEBRUARY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 813 

Ministry of Works and Development-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $100,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works 

Civil Engineering-
Second coat sealing: Clutha Valley roading 

SH 7: Boyle Bluff: shape correction and first coat seal 

Reseals SH 1: Porirua Residency 1987 

SH 5: Basecourse supply Mohaka River 

Regalvanising of truss steel for Bannockburn bridge 

SH 99 RD 18, RS 00: Waianiwa Wrights Bush: shape correction 

Inangahua River bridge replacement at landing 

SH I RD 17 RP 807/2.10-3.47: Ashley Downs Road section: lime stabilisation, 
shape correction and first coat sealing 

NZPO Ellerslie Line Depot, Kalmia Street, Ellerslie: pavement and site 
development 

SH 94 RD 18 RS 43: Lintley Corner realignment RP 43/12.27-13.36 

RNZAF Base, Auckland: Whenuapai taxiway Fl Area A concrete pavement 

SH 29: Kaimai reconstruction Stage II earthworks and drainage 

Whangarei supplementary sealing 1986/87 

Grafton Interchange-bridge No.4 

Building-
Alterations for MAF and DSW: Lusty's Building, Motueka 
Otahuhu Power Station: condensor building refurbishment 

State Insurance Building, Wakefield Street, Auckland: Ground and second floor 
alterations 

Covered ways and fittin$ out for relocatable classrooms ATI North Shore 
Justice Department: Walkeria Youth Centre: exercise yards and shelter 

Woburn House, Lower Hutt: fitting out second floor 

Successful Tenderer 

Fulton Hogan Ltd., 2 tenders ($103,255-
$103,583) 

Hobson Contractors Ltd. 7 tenders 
($105,628-$152,180) 

McLoughlin Asphalts Ltd., 2 tenders 
($122,405-$127,938) 

Blair Transport Ltd., 5 tenders ($123,975-
$144,900) 

Hot Dip Galvanisers (Christchurch) Ltd., 
3 tenders ($128,560-$144,060) 

Southland Construction Co. Ltd., 2 tend­
ers ($163,232-$163,895) 

West Coast Prestressed Concrete Ltd., 4 
tenders ($179,980-$209,400) 

Fulton Hogan Ltd., 2 tenders ($179,910-
$181,351) 

W. Stevenson & Sons Ltd., 2 tenders 
($196,097-$236,031 ) 

Robinson and Ewing (Contractors) Ltd., 
5 tenders ($213,278-$251,181) 

Reeve Enterprises Ltd., 7 tenders 
($273,366-$453,821 ) 

J. Swap Contractors Ltd., 3 tenders 
($350,000-$596,357) 

Northland Road Builders, 3 tenders 
($446,765-$507,895) 

Dominion Constructors Ltd., 4 tenders 
($831,354-$1,087,864) 

Lowe and Heal Builders Ltd., Negotiated 
G. E. H. Everson Ltd., 5 tenders 

($146,044-$345,969) 
Interior Consulting and Contracting Ltd., 

2 tenders ($160,065-$164,582) 
Neil Housing Ltd., Only tender 
Gibson Diedrichs Ltd., 5 tenders 

($229,136-$345,298) 
Burrell Wilkinson Ltd., 7 tenders 

($244,559-$290,934) 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

103,255.00 

105,628.27 

122,405.30 

123,975.00 

128,560.00 

163,232.53 

179,985.60 

181,351.81 

196,097.61 

213,278.69 

273,366.00 

350,000.00 

446,765.76 

831,354.60 

126,459.00 
146,044.32 

164,582.00 

203,654.35 
229,136.00 

244,559.00 

T. G. SHADWELL, Commissioner of Works. 

2 

Notice No. 54-Amending the Statistical Requirements of the Customs Tariff of New Zealand 

PURSUANT to section 123 (2) of the Customs Act 1966, the Statistical Key of tlte Customs Tariff of New Zealand is hereby amended in the 
following manner. 

Item No. Amendment 
Code I 

87.02.041 ADD 
05K 

09B 
87.02.049 ADD 

05L 

09C 
87.05.021 DELETE 01G 

09B 
and SUBSTITUTE 02E 

08D 
87.05.029 DELETE 01H 

09C 
and SUBSTITUTE 02F 

08E 

Unit I 
No. 

No. 

No. 

No. 

Statistical Key 

Description 

Cabs for use in the assembly of motor vehicles: 
.For vehicles having a rated gross laden weight exceeding 3500 kg but not 

exceeding 10 500 kg 

.For vehicles having a rated gross laden weight exceeding 10 500 kg 
Cabs for use in the assembly of motor vehicles: 
.For vehicles having a rated gross laden weight exceeding 3500 kg but not 

exceeding 10 500 kg 
.For vehicles having a rated gross laden weight exceeding 10 500 kg 

The above amendments become effective as from 20 February 1987. 
Dated at Wellington this 19th day of February 1987. 

M. J. BELGRAVE, Comptroller of Customs. 


